
Charitable Donations by County

2006 Contributions

Giving In Oregon — 2009

NTEE (National Taxonomy of Exempt Entities) Description

YAMHILL COUNTY — by NTEE Category
Revenue

Yamhill County 
population rank: 10

2005 Comparison# Orgs.

Data year: 2006

Education $10,110,364 $141,014,116$11,558,5123 8

Community improvement, development $2,910,671 $7,224,260$2,376,8831 9

Human services—other, multi-purpose $1,452,227 $4,461,776$703,4472 2

Housing, shelter $837,071 $9,872,920$1,110,2925

Philanthropy & volunteerism $431,672 $3,375,904$1,532,9401 2

Religion, spiritual development $350,602 $1,855,776$1,043,7456

Animal-related activities $285,396 $1,248,523$280,4418

Mental health, crisis intervention $268,164 $519,471$127,9933

Arts, culture, humanities $266,272 $1,077,750$237,8811 9

Health, general, rehabilitative $200,717 $4,569,314$153,8105

Public protection: crime, courts, legal 
services

$108,357 $143,327$58,3824

Disease, disorders, medical disciplines $102,939 $174,550$135,0131

Food, nutrition, agriculture $56,954 $65,452$50,8363

Public affairs, society benefit $54,528 $59,566$32,9724

Public safety, disaster preparedness & relief $48,141 $114,727$40,6344

Recreation, leisure, sports, athletics $46,666 $1,193,752$41,9612 6

Environmental quality, protection $25,000 $49,277$ 05

Youth development $12,113 $64,303$13,0072

Civil rights, civil liberties $0 $4,933$ 01

Science $0 $44,091$ 01

Unknown, unclassifiable $0 $48,157$ 08

$17,567,854TOTAL FOR THE PERIOD: $177,181,945

Total Contributions, all (196) organizations, this county: $17,567,854
Total Revenue, all organizations this county: $177,181,945

$19,498,749

Towns in Yamhill County: Amity; Carlton; Dayton; Dundee; Lafayette; McMinnville; Newberg; 
Sheridan; Willamina; Yamhill.

2009 Giving In Oregon report, Data year: 2006; Oregon Attorney General, Charitable Activities Section data.
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Overall change, 1997 through 2006: -4.72%

Change from last year: -10.50%

Gifts to Yamhill County 
Organizations, 1997—2006

Towns in Yamhill County: Amity; Carlton; Dayton; Dundee; Lafayette; McMinnville; Newberg; Sheridan; 
Willamina; Yamhill.

Giving In Oregon — 2009

Yamhill County population rank: 10

Data: Oregon Attorney General Charitable Activities Section



Total, Top (210) 2006 donations: $17,567,854 (of $17,567,854 total 
gifts)
Total 2005 donations: $19,500,124

YAMHILL COUNTY
All 210 organizations, 2006

2006 20062005 2005

Yamhill County 
population rank: 10

Giving In Oregon, 2009 Report on Philanthropy

Animal-related activities

186,603Yamhill County Livestock 
Association

143,563

61,442Homeward Bound Pets 57,006
21,090Oregon Quarter Horse Association, 

Inc., The
23,185

16,261Newberg Animal Shelter Friends 56,687
0Canine Action Pack 0
0McMinnville Wildlife Care and 

Rehabilitation Center
0

0Oregon Pleasure Walking Horse 
Association

0

0Spotted Dreams Dalmation Rescue 0

285,396280,441Category sub-totals: 

Arts, culture, humanities

165,746Snowman Foundation 52,318
29,243Yamhill County Cultural Coalition 0
19,199Gallery Players of Oregon 20,322
16,025Arts Alliance of Yamhill County 13,271
9,005Henderson House Foundation 10,638
8,379Yamhill County Historical Society 124,474
7,925D'Gadabouts, Inc. 5,385
6,915Art Conspiracy, The 9,313
2,815Barclay Press, Inc. 1,440

750McMinnville Community Media 50
270McMinnville Performing Arts 

Association
670

0Dayton Historical Society 0
0Huitzilin Cultural Group 0
0MCO Productions 0
0Newberg Community Theatre, The 0
0Oregon Association for Music 

Therapy
0

0Second Winds Community Band 0
0SPEBSQSA, Canby Chapter 0
0Van De Veere and Company Dancers 0
0Yamhill County Cultural Coalition 0

266,272237,881Category sub-totals: 

Civil rights, civil liberties

0Oregonians for Immigration Reform 0

00Category sub-totals: 

Community improvement, development

2,736,813Yamhill Community Action 
Partnership

2,179,429

57,259Rotary Club of McMinnville 
Foundation, Inc.

15,312

54,406Carlton Together Cares, Inc. 89,908
28,106Yamhelas Community Resource 

Center
55,639

27,418Yamhill Community Club 30,755
4,000Newberg/Dundee Oregon Together 4,000
1,419Willamina Civic Club, Inc. 0

1,000Spirit Hawk, Inc. 0
250Yamhill Community Development 

Corporation
840

0Chehalem Center Association 0
0Dayton Pirate Booster Club 0
0Dundee Community Committee 0
0Friends Of Yamhill County 0
0Lake Billy Chinook Airport 

Development Corporation Inc.
0

0McMinnville City Club 0
0Newberg Booster Club, Inc. 1,000
0Newberg City Club, The 0
0Newberg Old Fashioned Festival 

Association
0

0Sheridan Booster Club 0

2,910,6712,376,883Category sub-totals: 

Disease, disorders, medical disciplines

102,939Willamette Valley Cancer 
Foundation

135,013

0American Dysautonomia Association 0

102,939135,013Category sub-totals: 

Education

5,842,427Linfield College 6,995,073
3,179,843George Fox University 3,827,032

438,779Delphi Schools, The 247,924
288,669Veritas School 131,075
102,442McMinnville School District 40 

Education Foundation, The
61,438

40,914Mabel Rush Partners in Education 718
39,216Sheridan Japanese School 

Foundation
14,705

28,431A Better Community - Dayton 
Education Foundation

13,403

28,051Oregon Association for Supervision 
& Curriculum Development

0

24,968Ewing Young Support Team, Inc. 27,694
21,866Head Start of Yamhill County Inc. 23,323
17,051Sunrise Rotary Foundation of 

McMinnville, Inc.
0

15,356Oregon Council of Teachers of 
Mathematics

0

13,515Newberg Education Foundation 25,850
10,264Newberg Graduation Party 11,126
5,075Memorial PTA 0
4,166McMinnville Playschool 5,792
4,065Library Foundation of McMinnville 102,626
1,730Highpoint Ministries Endowment 

Fund, The
2,115

1,461Pacific Rim Educational Foundation 19,808
977McMinnville Montessori School, The 338
535Library Foundation of Newberg, 

Oregon
1,826

388Newby PTA, Inc. 0
175Ballston Community School 0

0Amity Community Preschool 0
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0Amity School District Foundation 0
0Antonia Crater Parent Teacher 

Organization (PTO)
0

0Children's House of Information, 
Learning and Development

0

0Friends of Mary Gilkey City Library 0
0Friends of the Amity Library 0
0Friends of the Willamina Library 0
0Mary Cecile Lamb Stewart 

Scholarship Fund
0

0McMinnville Learning Center, Inc. 0
0Nomadic Teacher Educational 

Programs, Inc.
0

0Oregon Academy of Science, The 0
0Perrydale Education Foundation 0
0West Valley Academy, Inc. 15,400
0West Valley Library District and 

Community Center Development 
Committee

26,226

0Yamhill - High School Booster Club 0
0Yamhill-Carlton Education 

Foundation, Inc.
2,510

0Yamhill-Carlton Education 
Foundation, Inc.

2,510

10,110,36411,558,512Category sub-totals: 

Environmental quality, protection

25,000Earth Communications 0
0Cheahmill Chapter of the Native 

Plant Society of Oregon
0

0McMinnville Garden Club 0
0Partners for Parks, Inc. 0
0Whitewater Creek Conservation 

Association
0

0Yamhill Watershed Stewardship 
Fund

0

25,0000Category sub-totals: 

Food, nutrition, agriculture

56,954Microfarm Sustainable Research and 
Education

50,836

0McMinnville Yamhill County 
Gleaners

0

0West Valley Gleaners, Inc 0

56,95450,836Category sub-totals: 

Health, general, rehabilitative

142,580Mid-Valley Rehabilitation, Inc. 93,123
56,327Pregnancy Counseling & Information 

Center
59,723

1,500Mission Dental Foundation, Inc. 0
310Willamette Valley Medical Center 

Volunteer Guild
964

0McMinnville Wellness Foundation 0
0West Valley Health Center 0

200,717153,810Category sub-totals: 

Housing, shelter

347,834McMinnville Area Habitat for 
Humanity

914,219

188,281Yamhill County Affordable Housing 
Corporation, The

0

119,300Community and Shelter Assistance 
Corp.

36,700

101,594Friendsview Manor, Inc. 72,591
80,062Newberg Area Habitat for Humanity 86,782

0Chehalem Valley Housing 
Corporation

1,000

837,0711,111,292Category sub-totals: 

Human services—other, multi-purpose

495,121United Homecare Services 0
279,509Newberg Fish Emergency Service 216,177
174,573Juliette's House 84,241
112,075Kids on the Block 73,707

88,081St. James Conference, St. Vincent 
dePaul

29,045

79,950PLAN Loving Adoptions Now, Inc. 111,564
77,338Grand Sheramina Community 

Service, Inc.
80,458

70,990Hope Port Inc. 0
22,836Haven of Hope Ranch 0
18,574Dundee Parent Club 22,664
12,081Gibbs Community Club 3,776
11,132Families United for Independent 

Living, Inc.
50,380

5,503Chehalem Valley Senior Citizens 
Council

0

3,814Care For Kids, Inc. 23,475
650Toys for Kids, a  Non-Profit 

Corporation
7,960

0Amity Valley Women's Club 0
0Disabled American Veterans Yamhill 

County Chapter #5
0

0Friends of Chehalem House, Inc. 0
0Hope Reentry Services 0
0McMinnville Senior Center 

Foundation, Inc.
0

0McMinnville Senior Citizens, Inc. 0
0Oregon Department of Amvets 

Auxiliary
0

0Special Needs Resource Network 0
0Yamhill County Council for the 

Handicapped
0

1,452,227703,447Category sub-totals: 

Mental health, crisis intervention

268,164Family Crisis Shelter and Services for 
Yamhill County, Inc.

127,993

0NAMI-Yamhill County 0
0Oregon Woman's Christian 

Temperance Union
0

268,164127,993Category sub-totals: 
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Philanthropy & volunteerism

257,256McMinnville Charitable Fund 195,394
69,188Newberg Rotary Foundation 62,800
60,050Newberg Early Birds Rotary 

Foundation
242,647

28,650Oregon State K of C Charities 25,503
14,993Mid-Valley Charitable Fund, Inc. 29,090
1,535McMinnville Kiwanis Foundation 0

0Edwards Volunteer Organization 0
0Kiwanis Foundation of Newberg, 

Oregon, Inc., The
0

0Newberg Charitable Organization, 
Inc.

0

0Newberg Community Foundation, 
The

0

0Phocis, Inc. 977,506
0Yamhill County Foundation, The 0

431,6721,532,940Category sub-totals: 

Public affairs, society benefit

54,528Your Community Mediators of 
Yamhill County

32,972

0McMinnville Telecommunications 
Committee

0

0PeaceBike 0
0Yamhill Valley Peacemakers 0

54,52832,972Category sub-totals: 

Public protection: crime, courts, legal services

58,357Yamhill County CASA Program 58,382
50,000International Organization for 

Victim Assistance
0

0Kiwanis Law Enforcement Camp 
Incorporated

0

0Yamhill County Mounted Sheriff's 
Posse

0

108,35758,382Category sub-totals: 

Public safety, disaster preparedness & relief

24,081Newberg Volunteer Fire 
Department

0

21,949McMinnville Volunteer Firefighters 
Association

21,747

1,961Dundee Fire/Rescue Volunteers 16,600
150Evergreen Humanitarian and Relief 

Services, Inc.
2,287

48,14140,634Category sub-totals: 

Recreation, leisure, sports, athletics

22,471McMinnville Swim Club, Inc. 20,671
15,745Yamhill Encampment Corporation 0
3,764McMinnville Athletic Club, Inc. 5,400
1,498Chehalem Swim Club, Inc. 0
1,127Portland Quarter Midget Racing 

Association, Inc.
5,400

766Chehalem Valley Aquatics Club, Inc. 3,227

683Wild Rose Fastpitch Softball, Inc. 203
310Dundee Woman's Club 0
200McMinnville Basketball Association 3,400
102McMinnville Youth Soccer 

Association
192

0Camp Smith Corporation, The 3,468
0Champion Team 0
0Chehalem Valley Babe Ruth 0
0Chehalem Valley Track Club 0
0Coastal Range Equestrian Scenic 

Trails, Inc.
0

0Columbia River All Catalina 
Association

0

0Dayton Little Guy Football, Inc. 0
0Dayton Youth Sports Association 0
0MAC Trackers Volkssport Club, Inc. 0
0McMinnville Youth Football 0
0Newberg American Legion Youth 

Baseball
0

0Newberg St. Paul Fast Pitch 
Association

375

0Northwest Dragbike, Inc. 0
0Oregon Water Polo Officials 

Association, Inc.
0

0Recreation Enrichment Center 0
0Tri-City Little League, Inc 0
0Yamhill Carlton Athletic Team 

Sports
0

0Yamhill County Team Roping Club 0

46,66642,336Category sub-totals: 

Religion, spiritual development

273,889Bible Mennonite Fellowship 1,034,835
58,220Rugged Cross Ranch Ministries 0
11,034Gospel Aires, Inc. 8,910
7,459See Ya Later Foundation, Inc. 0

0Elsker Deg Ministries 0
0Friends Church Extension Fund 0

350,6021,043,745Category sub-totals: 

Science

0Linfield Research Institute 0

00Category sub-totals: 

Unknown, unclassifiable

0Dayton CODE 1 0
0Dustin Klaus Memorial Foundation 0
0Edward M. Post Memorial Fund 0
0Konty Charitable Foundation 0
0Lafayette Pioneer Cemetery 

Association
0

0LINCS 0
0Mid-Valley ARES 0
0Oregon Professors of Educational 

Administration
0
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0West Valley USBC Association 0

00Category sub-totals: 

Youth development

12,113Yamhill County 4-H Leaders 
Association

13,007

0Inner City Steppers 0
0Tina Miller Teen Club 0

12,11313,007Category sub-totals: 

17,567,85419,500,124Category TOTALS: 

These top 210 organizations' gifts of $17,567,854 
represent 100.0% of the total $17,567,854 gifts 

received by 210  organizations in Yamhill County 
2006

These top 210 organizations' gifts of $17,567,854 
represent 1.3% of the total $1,362,952,228 gifts 
received by ALL 10,337 organizations in 2006
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Total, Top (210) 2006 donations: $17,567,854 (of $17,567,854 total gifts 
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Total 2005 donations: $19,500,124 in the county
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5,842,427Linfield College 6,995,073
3,179,843George Fox University 3,827,032
2,736,813Yamhill Community Action 

Partnership
2,179,429

495,121United Homecare Services 0
438,779Delphi Schools, The 247,924
347,834McMinnville Area Habitat for 

Humanity
914,219

288,669Veritas School 131,075
279,509Newberg Fish Emergency Service 216,177
273,889Bible Mennonite Fellowship 1,034,835
268,164Family Crisis Shelter and Services for 

Yamhill County, Inc.
127,993

257,256McMinnville Charitable Fund 195,394
188,281Yamhill County Affordable Housing 

Corporation, The
0

186,603Yamhill County Livestock 
Association

143,563

174,573Juliette's House 84,241
165,746Snowman Foundation 52,318
142,580Mid-Valley Rehabilitation, Inc. 93,123
119,300Community and Shelter Assistance 

Corp.
36,700

112,075Kids on the Block 73,707
102,939Willamette Valley Cancer 

Foundation
135,013

102,442McMinnville School District 40 
Education Foundation, The

61,438

101,594Friendsview Manor, Inc. 72,591
88,081St. James Conference, St. Vincent 

dePaul
29,045

80,062Newberg Area Habitat for Humanity 86,782
79,950PLAN Loving Adoptions Now, Inc. 111,564
77,338Grand Sheramina Community 

Service, Inc.
80,458

70,990Hope Port Inc. 0
69,188Newberg Rotary Foundation 62,800
61,442Homeward Bound Pets 57,006
60,050Newberg Early Birds Rotary 

Foundation
242,647

58,357Yamhill County CASA Program 58,382
58,220Rugged Cross Ranch Ministries 0
57,259Rotary Club of McMinnville 

Foundation, Inc.
15,312

56,954Microfarm Sustainable Research and 
Education

50,836

56,327Pregnancy Counseling & Information 
Center

59,723

54,528Your Community Mediators of 
Yamhill County

32,972

54,406Carlton Together Cares, Inc. 89,908
50,000International Organization for 

Victim Assistance
0

40,914Mabel Rush Partners in Education 718
39,216Sheridan Japanese School 

Foundation
14,705

29,243Yamhill County Cultural Coalition 0
28,650Oregon State K of C Charities 25,503

28,431A Better Community - Dayton 
Education Foundation

13,403

28,106Yamhelas Community Resource 
Center

55,639

28,051Oregon Association for Supervision 
& Curriculum Development

0

27,418Yamhill Community Club 30,755
25,000Earth Communications 0
24,968Ewing Young Support Team, Inc. 27,694
24,081Newberg Volunteer Fire 

Department
0

22,836Haven of Hope Ranch 0
22,471McMinnville Swim Club, Inc. 20,671
21,949McMinnville Volunteer Firefighters 

Association
21,747

21,866Head Start of Yamhill County Inc. 23,323
21,090Oregon Quarter Horse Association, 

Inc., The
23,185

19,199Gallery Players of Oregon 20,322
18,574Dundee Parent Club 22,664
17,051Sunrise Rotary Foundation of 

McMinnville, Inc.
0

16,261Newberg Animal Shelter Friends 56,687
16,025Arts Alliance of Yamhill County 13,271
15,745Yamhill Encampment Corporation 0
15,356Oregon Council of Teachers of 

Mathematics
0

14,993Mid-Valley Charitable Fund, Inc. 29,090
13,515Newberg Education Foundation 25,850
12,113Yamhill County 4-H Leaders 

Association
13,007

12,081Gibbs Community Club 3,776
11,132Families United for Independent 

Living, Inc.
50,380

11,034Gospel Aires, Inc. 8,910
10,264Newberg Graduation Party 11,126
9,005Henderson House Foundation 10,638
8,379Yamhill County Historical Society 124,474
7,925D'Gadabouts, Inc. 5,385
7,459See Ya Later Foundation, Inc. 0
6,915Art Conspiracy, The 9,313
5,503Chehalem Valley Senior Citizens 

Council
0

5,075Memorial PTA 0
4,166McMinnville Playschool 5,792
4,065Library Foundation of McMinnville 102,626
4,000Newberg/Dundee Oregon Together 4,000
3,814Care For Kids, Inc. 23,475
3,764McMinnville Athletic Club, Inc. 5,400
2,815Barclay Press, Inc. 1,440
1,961Dundee Fire/Rescue Volunteers 16,600
1,730Highpoint Ministries Endowment 

Fund, The
2,115

1,535McMinnville Kiwanis Foundation 0
1,500Mission Dental Foundation, Inc. 0
1,498Chehalem Swim Club, Inc. 0
1,461Pacific Rim Educational Foundation 19,808
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1,419Willamina Civic Club, Inc. 0
1,127Portland Quarter Midget Racing 

Association, Inc.
5,400

1,000Spirit Hawk, Inc. 0
977McMinnville Montessori School, The 338
766Chehalem Valley Aquatics Club, Inc. 3,227
750McMinnville Community Media 50
683Wild Rose Fastpitch Softball, Inc. 203
650Toys for Kids, a  Non-Profit 

Corporation
7,960

535Library Foundation of Newberg, 
Oregon

1,826

388Newby PTA, Inc. 0
310Willamette Valley Medical Center 

Volunteer Guild
964

310Dundee Woman's Club 0
270McMinnville Performing Arts 

Association
670

250Yamhill Community Development 
Corporation

840

200McMinnville Basketball Association 3,400
175Ballston Community School 0
150Evergreen Humanitarian and Relief 

Services, Inc.
2,287

102McMinnville Youth Soccer 
Association

192

0Dayton Historical Society 0
0Huitzilin Cultural Group 0
0MCO Productions 0
0Newberg Community Theatre, The 0
0Oregon Association for Music 

Therapy
0

0Second Winds Community Band 0
0SPEBSQSA, Canby Chapter 0
0Van De Veere and Company Dancers 0
0Yamhill County Cultural Coalition 0
0McMinnville Wellness Foundation 0
0West Valley Health Center 0
0Amity Valley Women's Club 0
0Disabled American Veterans Yamhill 

County Chapter #5
0

0Friends of Chehalem House, Inc. 0
0Hope Reentry Services 0
0McMinnville Senior Center 

Foundation, Inc.
0

0McMinnville Senior Citizens, Inc. 0
0Oregon Department of Amvets 

Auxiliary
0

0Special Needs Resource Network 0
0Yamhill County Council for the 

Handicapped
0

0Chehalem Center Association 0
0Dayton Pirate Booster Club 0
0Dundee Community Committee 0
0Friends Of Yamhill County 0
0Lake Billy Chinook Airport 

Development Corporation Inc.
0

0McMinnville City Club 0

0Newberg Booster Club, Inc. 1,000
0Newberg City Club, The 0
0Newberg Old Fashioned Festival 

Association
0

0Sheridan Booster Club 0
0Camp Smith Corporation, The 3,468
0Champion Team 0
0Chehalem Valley Babe Ruth 0
0Chehalem Valley Track Club 0
0Coastal Range Equestrian Scenic 

Trails, Inc.
0

0Columbia River All Catalina 
Association

0

0Dayton Little Guy Football, Inc. 0
0Dayton Youth Sports Association 0
0MAC Trackers Volkssport Club, Inc. 0
0McMinnville Youth Football 0
0Newberg American Legion Youth 

Baseball
0

0Newberg St. Paul Fast Pitch 
Association

375

0Northwest Dragbike, Inc. 0
0Oregon Water Polo Officials 

Association, Inc.
0

0Recreation Enrichment Center 0
0Tri-City Little League, Inc 0
0Yamhill Carlton Athletic Team 

Sports
0

0Yamhill County Team Roping Club 0
0Kiwanis Law Enforcement Camp 

Incorporated
0

0Yamhill County Mounted Sheriff's 
Posse

0

0Amity Community Preschool 0
0Amity School District Foundation 0
0Antonia Crater Parent Teacher 

Organization (PTO)
0

0Children's House of Information, 
Learning and Development

0

0Friends of Mary Gilkey City Library 0
0Friends of the Amity Library 0
0Friends of the Willamina Library 0
0Mary Cecile Lamb Stewart 

Scholarship Fund
0

0McMinnville Learning Center, Inc. 0
0Nomadic Teacher Educational 

Programs, Inc.
0

0Oregon Academy of Science, The 0
0Perrydale Education Foundation 0
0West Valley Academy, Inc. 15,400
0West Valley Library District and 

Community Center Development 
Committee

26,226

0Yamhill - High School Booster Club 0
0Yamhill-Carlton Education 

Foundation, Inc.
2,510

0Yamhill-Carlton Education 
Foundation, Inc.

2,510

0American Dysautonomia Association 0
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Total, Top (210) 2006 donations: $17,567,854 (of $17,567,854 total gifts 
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0McMinnville Yamhill County 
Gleaners

0

0West Valley Gleaners, Inc 0
0Inner City Steppers 0
0Tina Miller Teen Club 0
0Edwards Volunteer Organization 0
0Kiwanis Foundation of Newberg, 

Oregon, Inc., The
0

0Newberg Charitable Organization, 
Inc.

0

0Newberg Community Foundation, 
The

0

0Phocis, Inc. 977,506
0Yamhill County Foundation, The 0
0Cheahmill Chapter of the Native 

Plant Society of Oregon
0

0McMinnville Garden Club 0
0Partners for Parks, Inc. 0
0Whitewater Creek Conservation 

Association
0

0Yamhill Watershed Stewardship 
Fund

0

0Canine Action Pack 0
0McMinnville Wildlife Care and 

Rehabilitation Center
0

0Oregon Pleasure Walking Horse 
Association

0

0Spotted Dreams Dalmation Rescue 0
0NAMI-Yamhill County 0
0Oregon Woman's Christian 

Temperance Union
0

0Oregonians for Immigration Reform 0
0Chehalem Valley Housing 

Corporation
1,000

0McMinnville Telecommunications 
Committee

0

0PeaceBike 0
0Yamhill Valley Peacemakers 0
0Elsker Deg Ministries 0
0Friends Church Extension Fund 0
0Linfield Research Institute 0
0Dayton CODE 1 0
0Dustin Klaus Memorial Foundation 0
0Edward M. Post Memorial Fund 0
0Konty Charitable Foundation 0
0Lafayette Pioneer Cemetery 

Association
0

0LINCS 0
0Mid-Valley ARES 0
0Oregon Professors of Educational 

Administration
0

0West Valley USBC Association 0

17,567,85419,500,124Category sub-totals: 
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